HOUSE No. 4881

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Marcus S. Vaughn and Rebecca L. Rausch

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act amending the term of the moderator in the town of Wrentham.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:	DATE ADDED:
Marcus S. Vaughn	9th Norfolk	7/11/2024
Rebecca L. Rausch	Norfolk, Worcester and Middlesex	7/11/2024

HOUSE DOCKET, NO. 5261 FILED ON: 7/11/2024

By Representative Vaughn of Wrentham and Senator Rausch, a joint petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 4881) of Marcus S. Vaughn and Rebecca L. Rausch (by vote of the town) relative to the term of the moderator in the town of Wrentham. Municipalities and Regional Government. [Local Approval Received.]

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninety-Third General Court (2023-2024)

An Act amending the term of the moderator in the town of Wrentham.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1 Section 1. Chapter 116 of the Acts of 2014 is hereby amended by deleting section 3.3(a)
- 2 and replacing it as follows;
- 3 There shall be a town moderator elected for a term of 3 years.
- 4 Section 2. This act shall take effect upon its passage by the General Court.